
11 General Fund 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 740,950.77 261,795.48 11.72 0.00 33,860.33 0.00 612.50 0.00 1,037,230.80

740,950.77 261,795.48 11.72 0.00 33,860.33 0.00 612.50 0.00 1,037,230.80
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 64,369.84 19,566.45 27,635.44 0.00 1,371.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,943.39
2200 Instructional Staff 9,587.50 2,052.12 15,755.00 0.00 2,103.84 0.00 480.00 0.00 29,978.46
2300 General Administration 72,682.05 28,898.40 51,777.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,810.92 0.00 158,168.62
2400 School Administration 56,737.63 10,895.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,632.95
2500 Business 55,108.33 12,550.46 6,849.51 0.00 637.76 0.00 11,414.89 0.00 86,560.95
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 43,153.78 14,039.52 235,873.48 0.00 61,101.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 354,168.75
2700 Student Transportation 18,805.00 2,106.77 615.00 0.00 14,896.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,423.41

320,444.13 90,109.04 338,505.68 0.00 80,111.87 0.00 16,705.81 0.00 845,876.53
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 28,558.30 3,737.49 0.00 0.00 111,395.29 0.00 454.42 0.00 144,145.50
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

28,558.30 3,737.49 0.00 0.00 111,395.29 0.00 454.42 0.00 144,145.50
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 1,089,953.20 355,642.01 338,517.40 0.00 225,367.49 0.00 17,772.73 0.00 2,027,252.83

2,050,665.84Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
0.00

2,050,665.84 Expenditures:

21 Building Fund 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 Instructional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 General Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2400 School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 Business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 6,976.48 0.00 15,508.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,485.17
2700 Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 6,976.48 0.00 15,508.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,485.17
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 0.00 0.00 6,976.48 0.00 15,508.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,485.17

22,485.17Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
0.00

22,485.17 Expenditures:

60 School Activity Fund 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 0.00 0.00 1,420.00 0.00 1,614.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,034.83

0.00 0.00 1,420.00 0.00 1,614.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,034.83
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,123.10 0.00 5,475.62 0.00 11,598.72
2200 Instructional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 General Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2400 School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 Business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 308.09 0.00 308.09
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 42.68 0.00 2,397.58 0.00 75.18 0.00 2,515.44
2700 Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 42.68 0.00 8,520.68 0.00 5,858.89 0.00 14,422.25
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 703.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 703.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 703.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 703.00
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 0.00 0.00 1,462.68 0.00 10,838.51 0.00 5,858.89 0.00 18,160.08

18,160.08Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
6,778.05

11,382.03 Expenditures:

ALL Funds 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 740,950.77 261,795.48 1,431.72 0.00 35,475.16 0.00 612.50 0.00 1,040,265.63

740,950.77 261,795.48 1,431.72 0.00 35,475.16 0.00 612.50 0.00 1,040,265.63
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 64,369.84 19,566.45 27,635.44 0.00 7,494.76 0.00 5,475.62 0.00 124,542.11
2200 Instructional Staff 9,587.50 2,052.12 15,755.00 0.00 2,103.84 0.00 480.00 0.00 29,978.46
2300 General Administration 72,682.05 28,898.40 51,777.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,810.92 0.00 158,168.62
2400 School Administration 56,737.63 10,895.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,632.95
2500 Business 55,108.33 12,550.46 6,849.51 0.00 637.76 0.00 11,722.98 0.00 86,869.04
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 43,153.78 14,039.52 242,892.64 0.00 79,008.24 0.00 75.18 0.00 379,169.36
2700 Student Transportation 18,805.00 2,106.77 615.00 0.00 14,896.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,423.41

320,444.13 90,109.04 345,524.84 0.00 104,141.24 0.00 22,564.70 0.00 882,783.95
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 28,558.30 3,737.49 0.00 0.00 111,395.29 0.00 454.42 0.00 144,145.50
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 703.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 703.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

28,558.30 3,737.49 0.00 0.00 112,098.29 0.00 454.42 0.00 144,848.50
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 1,089,953.20 355,642.01 346,956.56 0.00 251,714.69 0.00 23,631.62 0.00 2,067,898.08

2,091,311.09Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
6,778.05

2,084,533.04 Expenditures:

23,777.12Input Total:

Career Tech +
CommodititiesDHS +

Federal Student Assessment +
State Student Assessment +
Teacher Retirement +

0.00
8,556.56

1,511.74
3,833.09
9,875.72

Current Expenditures: 2,108,310.16

Inputs
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